State/County

United States
Pennsylvania

Berks County
Bucks County

Chester County
Delaware County
Lancaster County
Montgomery County
Philadelphia County

Total

Census
1970

203,211,926
11,800,766

296,382
416,728
277,746
603,456
320,079
624,080
1,949,996
4,488,467

Census
1980
226,545,805
11,864,720

312,509
479,180
316,660
555,029
362,346
643,371
1,688,210
4,357,305

Census
1990
248,718,302
11,882,842

336,523
541,174
376,396
547,651
422,822
678,193
1,585,577
4,488,336

Census
2000
281,424,603
12,281,054

373,638
597,635
433,501
551,974
470,658
748,987
1,517,550
4,693,943

Census figures were based on the information attained from the following site:
http://mwww.chesco.org/Search/Results?searchPhrase=Pop%20Change%202000-2010%2C%20Context%20Tables&page=1&perPage=10

Census
2010
308,745,538
12,702,379

411,442
625,249
498,886
558,979
519,445
799,874
1,526,006
4,939,881

With Chester County reflecting the greatest level of growth.

Change
2000-2010
27,320,935
421,325

37,804
27,614
65,385
7,005
48,787
50,887
8,456
245,938

% of PA
Change

100.00%

9.00%
6.60%
15.50%
1.70%
11.60%
12.10%
2.00%
58.40%

Sources: U.S. Census Bureau, Pennsylvania: 2010 Population and Housing Units Counts, 2010 Census of Population and Housing,

Table 4. Population and Housing Units: 1970 to 2010, August 2012 and United States Summary: 2010, Population and Housing Unit Counts,
2010 Census of Population and Housing, Table 7. Population by Urban and Rural and Size of Place Based on Current Urban Definition: 1990 to 2010;
1950-1990 Urban Definition: 1950 to 1990; and Pre-1950 Urban Definition: 1790 to 1950, September 2012.

Average Growth
Monthly by County

630.0666667
460.2333333
1089.75
116.75
813.1166667
848.1166667
140.9333333



