Census figures were based on the information attained from the following site:

http://www.chesco.org/Search/Results?searchPhrase=Pop%20Change%202000-2010%2C%20Context%20Tables&page=1&perPage=10

With Chester County reflecting the greatest level of growth.

State/County	Census 1970	Census 1980	Census 1990	Census 2000	Census 2010	Change 2000-2010	% of PA Change	Average Growth Monthly by County
United States	203,211,926	226,545,805	248,718,302	281,424,603	308,745,538	27,320,935	J	
Pennsylvania	11,800,766	11,864,720	11,882,842	12,281,054	12,702,379	421,325	100.00%	
Berks County	296,382	312,509	336,523	373,638	411,442	37,804	9.00%	630.0666667
Bucks County	416,728	479,180	541,174	597,635	625,249	27,614	6.60%	460.2333333
Chester County	277,746	316,660	376,396	433,501	498,886	65,385	15.50%	1089.75
Delaware County	603,456	555,029	547,651	551,974	558,979	7,005	1.70%	116.75
Lancaster County	320,079	362,346	422,822	470,658	519,445	48,787	11.60%	813.1166667
Montgomery County	624,080	643,371	678,193	748,987	799,874	50,887	12.10%	848.1166667
Philadelphia County	1,949,996	1,688,210	1,585,577	1,517,550	1,526,006	8,456	2.00%	140.9333333
Total	4,488,467	4,357,305	4,488,336	4,693,943	4,939,881	245,938	58.40%	

Sources: U.S. Census Bureau, Pennsylvania: 2010 Population and Housing Units Counts, 2010 Census of Population and Housing, Table 4. Population and Housing Units: 1970 to 2010, August 2012 and United States Summary: 2010, Population and Housing Unit Counts, 2010 Census of Population and Housing, Table 7. Population by Urban and Rural and Size of Place Based on Current Urban Definition: 1990 to 2010; 1950–1990 Urban Definition: 1950 to 1990; and Pre-1950 Urban Definition: 1790 to 1950, September 2012.